Analog-to-Wireless Converter - GPRS
Benefits
•	 Analog-to-wireless migration
•	 Converts phone number to IP address
•	 Connects legacy dial-up devices to
cellular network
The MultiConnect™ AW analog-to-wireless converter is a convenient turnkey solution that allows legacy
equipment with built-in analog modems to connect to the cellular packet data or circuit switched data networks.

78. 001
%__---
Ordering Information
Product	 Description	 Region
MT100A2W-G-EU	 Analog-to-Wireless Converter 	 Euro/ROW
	 (GPRS)
MT100A2W-G-GB/IE	 Analog-to-Wireless Converter 	 GB/Ireland
	 (GPRS)
MT100A2W-G-NAM	 Analog-to-Wireless Converter 	 US/Can
	 (GPRS)
MT100A2W-NAM*	 Analog-to-Wireless Converter	 US/Can
MT200A2W-G-EU	 Analog-to-Wireless Converter 	 Euro/ROW
	 (GPRS)
MT200A2W-G-GB/IE	 Analog-to-Wireless Converter 	 GB/Ireland
	 (GPRS)
MT200A2W-G-NAM	 Analog-to-Wireless Converter 	 US/Can
	 (GPRS)
* Requires an external Multi-Tech CDMA RS-232 style modem.
Highlights
Applications. The MultiConnect AW converter is targeted at
applications that have an integrated analog modem as part
of the solution, but need to utilize the cellular network
for connectivity to their host application. Some examples
include:
•	 Automated teller machines (ATMs)
•	 Home healthcare monitors
•	 Security systems
•	 Credit card/POS terminals
•	 Kiosks
•	 Industrial automation/utilities
Legacy PSTN Connectivity Alternative. As it becomes more
and more difficult to find analog phone lines in homes and
businesses, and analog networks are being sunset, device
manufacturers are faced with a problem of finding new
ways to connect their legacy analog devices to newer digital
communication networks. The MultiConnect AW converter
seamlessly integrates with these types of devices allowing
them to connect to the cellular network without requiring
any changes to the remote device. Simply plug the RJ-11
cable from the existing device into the MultiConnect AW
converter, enter a few configuration commands through the
RS-232 serial port and you are ready to go.
Chassis. The MultiConnect AW MT100A2W converter is
housed in a rugged, industrial chassis with one or two
RS-232 connectors and a RJ-11 connector. It is designed for
applications that require a more robust and durable product
that must withstand more harsh conditions. In contrast, the